

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 15-090**

**Construction of Pedestrian Wheel Chair Ramps, Sidewalks, Median and Crosswalk
Improvements on Cinco Ranch Boulevard at Cinco Park Place, Cinco Ranch Boulevard
at Peek Road and Cinco Ranch Boulevard at Cinco Lakes Drive**

**Awarded 9/22/15: Teamwork Construction Services
Funding: Road and Bridge**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
Teamwork Construction Services, Inc. Pasadena	\$202,485.50	90
Precise Services, Inc. Porter	\$205,058.57	60
Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. Stafford	\$240,240.40	120
ISI Contracting, Inc. Houston	\$285,085.80	120

Construction of Pedestrian Wheel Chair Ramps, Sidewalks, Median and Crosswalk Improvements on Cinco Ranch Boulevard at Cinco Park Place, Cinco Ranch Boulevard at Peek Road and Cinco Ranch Boulevard at Cinco Lakes Drive

BID 15-090 - BID TABULATION

Item No.	Control No.	Item Description	Unit Measure	Unit Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TEAMWORK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, INC.		PRECISE SERVICES, INC.		JERDON ENTERPRISE, LP		ISI CONTRACTING, INC.	
					Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures	Unit Price	Total in figures
1	104-2021	REMOVING CONC (CURB)	LF	128	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 25.74	\$ 3,294.72	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00
2	104-2036	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	SY	374	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 40.80	\$ 15,259.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,960.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,204.00
3	162-2002	BLOCK SODDING	SY	500	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00
4	479-2001	ADJ MANHS	EA	2	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 909.25	\$ 1,818.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
5	479-2005	ADJ MANHS (WATER VALVE BOX)	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 363.60	\$ 727.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
6	479-2012	ADJ MANHS (IRRIGATION BOX)	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 363.60	\$ 363.60	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
7	502-2001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	MO	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,343.37	\$ 29,373.48	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
8	529-2007	CONC CURB (DOWEL)	LF	82	\$ 10.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 45.34	\$ 3,717.88	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,722.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,050.00
9	531-2010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	EA	14	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 1,959.06	\$ 27,426.84	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00
10	531-2017	CURB RAMPS (TY 21)	EA	6	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,609.64	\$ 9,657.84	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 19,560.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00
11	531-2019	CONC SIDEWALKS (4.5")	SY	312	\$ 180.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 77.50	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 75.47	\$ 23,546.64	\$ 131.00	\$ 40,872.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 37,440.00
12	531-2040	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,297.77	\$ 2,297.77	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 3,260.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	536-2004	CONC DIRECTIONAL ISLAND	SY	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 387.28	\$ 387.28	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	618-2034	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2")	LF	190	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 18.76	\$ 3,564.40	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,040.00
15	618-2035	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2") (BORE)	LF	380	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 21.44	\$ 8,147.20	\$ 21.50	\$ 8,170.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,840.00
16	618-2038	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (3")	LF	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 45.56	\$ 2,733.60	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	620-2009	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	LF	600	\$ 1.25	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.21	\$ 726.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 840.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 720.00
18	666-2042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	1450	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,827.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,407.50	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,407.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,350.00
19	666-2048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100 MIL)	LF	630	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 2,299.50	\$ 4.45	\$ 2,803.50	\$ 4.30	\$ 2,709.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,417.50
20	666-2054	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100 MIL)	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 374.00	\$ 113.91	\$ 455.64	\$ 115.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
21	666-2096	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100 MIL)	EA	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 122.50	\$ 490.00	\$ 147.42	\$ 589.68	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	666-2188	REFL PAV MRK TY II (Y) (MED NOSE)	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 100.51	\$ 402.04	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.00
23	666-2193	PAVEMENT SEALER 12"	LF	1450	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 1.27	\$ 1,841.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,812.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,087.50
24	666-2195	PAVEMENT SEALER 24"	LF	630	\$ 1.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 976.50	\$ 1.88	\$ 1,184.40	\$ 1.85	\$ 1,165.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 630.00
25	666-2219	PAVEMENT SEALER (ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 40.20	\$ 160.80	\$ 36.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00
26	666-2220	PAVEMENT SEALER (WORD)	EA	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53.61	\$ 214.44	\$ 48.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 112.00
27	677-2005	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	LF	520	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 702.00	\$ 1.61	\$ 837.20	\$ 1.60	\$ 832.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 572.00
28	677-2007	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	LF	660	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 3.22	\$ 2,125.20	\$ 3.20	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 726.00
29	677-2008	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW)	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 53.61	\$ 214.44	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00
30	677-2018	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD)	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60.31	\$ 241.24	\$ 60.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00
31	678-2023	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (12")	LF	1450	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 0.20	\$ 290.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 290.00	\$ 0.18	\$ 261.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 87.00
32	678-2024	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (24")	LF	630	\$ 1.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 157.50	\$ 0.27	\$ 170.10	\$ 0.25	\$ 157.50	\$ 0.06	\$ 37.80
33	678-2028	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (ARRWS)	EA	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.72	\$ 42.88	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
34	678-2029	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (BLAST CLN) (WORD)	EA	4	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12.06	\$ 48.24	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
35	680-2003	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (SYSTEM)	EA	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,489.00	\$ 5,489.00	\$ 4,690.48	\$ 4,690.48	\$ 7,661.40	\$ 7,661.40	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
36	682-2066	PED SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (COUNTDOWN)	EA	8	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 636.57	\$ 5,092.56	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00
37	684-2007	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	LF	1800	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2.01	\$ 3,618.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,520.00
38	684-2009	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (4 CONDR)	LF	1200	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2.61	\$ 3,132.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,040.00
39	687-2001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	6	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 2,278.23	\$ 13,669.38	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00
40	1122-2047	BIOGRD EROSN CONT LOGS (8" DIA) INSTALL	LF	110	\$ 8.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8.38	\$ 921.80	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,100.00
41	1122-2056	BIODEGRADBLE EROSION CONTROL LOGS REMOV	LF	110	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1.34	\$ 147.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 550.00
42	8835-2001	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL UNITS	EA	8	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 1,943.20	\$ 15,545.60	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00
43	DWG	CAST-IN-PLACE CONC. L-WALL (2-1/2 MAX) HEIGHT	LF	24	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 199.60	\$ 4,790.40	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 6,480.00
					TOTAL	\$ 223,933.50	TOTAL	\$ 202,485.50	TOTAL	\$ 205,058.57	TOTAL	\$ 240,240.40	TOTAL	\$ 285,085.80
					MOBILIZATION @ 5%	\$ 11,196.68								
					CONTINGENCY @ 10%	\$ 35,269.53								
					GRAND TOTAL	\$ 270,399.70								